

Township of Hillsborough

COUNTY OF SOMERSET THE PETER J. BIONDI BUILDING 379 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 (908) 369-4313 www.hillsborough-nj.org

ORDINANCE 2024-13

An Ordinance Appropriating Certain Monies Held by the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, for the Purchase of Municipal Building Thermostats in the Amount of \$185,000.00 in and for the Township of Hillsborough.

WHEREAS, there are funds available in the Hillsborough Township Capital Improvement Fund in the amount of \$185,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Hillsborough Township Committee has determined there is a need to appropriate the aforesaid Capital funds for the following purposes and amounts:

1	Municipal Building Thermostats	\$ 185,000.00
		\$185,000.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that the aforementioned sums are hereby appropriated.

This ordinance shall take effect upon final adoption and publication according to law.

ATTEST:	TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH:	
Sarah Brake, Township Clerk	Robert Britting Jr, Mayor	

Introduced: 7/16/2024 Published: 7/26/2024 Public Hearing: 8/13/2024 Adopted: 08/13/2024 Published: 08/23/224